## Legal Notice Permissive Referendum

Authorize Purchase of Sakai SW770HF Articulating Vibratory Roller From the Highway Equipment Reserve

WHEREAS, a Reserve was established for Highway Equipment on December 13, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Sweden has awarded a bid for a Sakai SW770HF articulating vibratory roller to Tracey Road Equipment; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available in the Highway Equipment Reserve for the purchase of the roller.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

Sec. 1. That the Town Board of the Town of Sweden does hereby authorize the expenditure of up to \$115,636.00 from the Highway Equipment Reserve for the purchase of the Sakai SW770HF from Tracey Road Equipment.

<u>Sec. 2.</u> That pursuant to Section 6-C of the General Municipal Law, this expenditure is subject to permissive referendum.

By Order of the Sweden Town Board Karen M. Sweeting, Town Clerk March 14, 2018